

Judge, 296th Judicial District Court Collin County Courthouse McKinney, Texas 75071

972-548-4409; Metro 972-424-1460 x. 4409

To:

County Judge and Commissioners Court

From:

Judge John R. Roach, Jr.

Subject:

Texas Veterans Commission Grant Application

Date:

November 1, 2022

This is to request approval from Commissioners Court to apply for a grant through the Texas Veterans Commission for the North Texas Regional Veterans Court program. The grant period is July 1, 2023 through June 30, 2024, with a grant application deadline of December 5, 2022. We are requesting \$400,000 in grant funding with no county match required. The purpose of the grant request is to provide the North Texas Regional Veterans Court with five positions, travel for the Judge, funding for drug and alcohol abstinence monitoring, counseling services, and emergency aide and living expenses such as transportation, housing, educational, or employment assistance, as needed.

Respectfully,

Judge John R. Roach, Jr.